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Kristina L Woods
DIRECT LINE: (614) 682-4405 

kwoods@aepenergy.com

received
APR - 9 20'9

April 9, 2019

Via Ovemioht Delivery
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor, Room N-201
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: AEP Energy, Inc.’s Annual Proof of PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement in
Docket No. M-2010-2157431

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Commission’s March 18, 2010 Secretarial Letter in the above-referenced docket, enclosed for filing is 
documentation proving AEP Energy, Inc. (f/k/a BlueStar Energy Services, Inc. (“BlueStar”) is a signatory to PJM’s 
Reliability Assurance Agreement (“RAA").

This is the same documentation that was filed last year as it is still in effect. Enclosed are copies of two signatory pages 
from the PJM RAA that were forwarded via email in March 2010 from Leslie Yeager of PJM; in her email she states that 
these signatory pages are proof of the RAA Agreement (see enclosed email). In addition, also enclosed are emails 
between Matthew Wurst of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Jon Casadont (former Chief Legal Officer of 
BlueStar), Victoria Ziebarth (former BlueStar employee) and Madelon Kuchera (former AEP Energy, Inc. Vice President of 
Regulatory Affairs) further evidencing that these signatory pages are proof of the PJM RAA Agreement.

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Respectfully,

■>

Kristina L. Woods
Legal Administrator - Regulatory Compliance

Enel.

I Easton Oval. Suite 200 / Columbus, OH 43219 / AEPenergy.com BOUNDLESS ENERGY SM



PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. Original Sheet No. 33

Second Revised Rate Schedule FGRC No. 27

16.10 Dispute Resolution. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the Operating 

Agreement, disputes arising under this Agreement shall be subject to the dispute resolution 

provisions of the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by 
their duly authorized representatives.

lAu.

Issued By: Craig Glazer
Vice President, Governmental Policy 

Issued On: March 20,2003

Effective: March 20,2003



PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.

First Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 32

First Revised Sheet No. 22 

Superseding Original Sheet No. 22

17.7 Counterparts. Hus Agreement may be executed in any number of 
counterparts, each of which shall be an original but all of which together will constitute one 
instrument, binding upon all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all of such parties may not have 

executed the same counterpart

173 No Implied Waivers. The failure of a Party to insist upon or enforce 
strict performance of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver 
or relinquishment to any extent of such Party's right to assert or rely upon any such provisions, 

rights and remedies in that or any other instance; rather, the same shall be and remain in full 
force and effect.

17.9 No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Agreement is intended to be solely 

for the benefit of die Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns and is not 
intended to and shall not confer any rights or benefits on any third party not a signatory hereto.

17.10 Dispute Resolution. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the 
Amended Operating Agreement, disputes arising under this Agreement shall be subject to the 
dispute resolution provisions of die Amended Operating Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed 
by their duly authorized representatives.

[Signatures]

/^^i/7 /y —-
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Issued By: Craig Glazer
Vice President, Governmental Policy 

Issued On: July 31,2003

Effective: October 1,2003



Victoria Ztebarth
■

Fnat Matetan Kacfawa firdgidwfa^btostamnarayxwn]
Sent TuMday, Iteroti 90,2010 4:58 Pll
Td: VfctodaZabertr
Cc: laMSMT
8iftM: FW:RAAS}^»yp!EQ»€A8rr
AltulffQents: PJMUWwMS03^1>nAAj8^atBty.Pa8a-EA6T.PDF

Please pmt out the attached doosnem and string of e-nttDs for PA proof of MM fUA.

Ptom: Jon Owadont (mafltojcasadont^btoEstoeneqnrjofn]
Sent: Tuesday, Karcti 30,201010&AM 
Tk Madelon Kuchen 
StdtfocbPwdt'RAASsnattayf^oe-EASr

Jon M. Caasdont 
GhWLe^ Officer 
Bbe&fer Energy Services 
383West Ble Street 
71h Floor
Chicago. A.60654 
312^28^866 Direct 
312^286668 Rax 
www.btuattarenflrov^om

The Momndton oontetned fat this GommmloBUan and any attashmente are Mended only for use ofthe mMluai or
entity t» aNch ft to adffiesaed. Monnallon arfttto or attached is prhffiaQed* corAMal end exempt ftom diactasiiia d
the reader of thte meeaega to md the bdended rea^ilent. or any emptoyee or agent reeponalde lor deSrertng Ms massage 
to ite Mended rec$toni you are hereby nofiBad that any ffi88emftBdlon,ffi8tritadton or copying of this communication or 
attachmento to ebtffiypwhMtod and inaybduntotoMLtf you haw reoaliredthto message to enor.ptoMenoft^r the 
odgftBlaeftderimtreKflaiely by rtoiwenafl and delete ttternsmnon.atengeifth any attachinenia, from your oowputar. 
Utankyou.

—Forwarded Message—
Fran: oustswoffipjm.cora
t« joaaadoffiffiMuestarenersyxom
Sent Wednesday. February *6.2H6 3:44:16 PM
Sublet: RAAS^tatoryPage-EAST

HeDoJffli,

This is die firet one listed aad the second one for die West will follow. 
Thsnks,

Leslie Yeager
Costomer Advisor, Member Itoiatkns

i



VlctorteZtebarth

FRM>:
Sent:
To:
Co:
Subject:
MtamaMm

Maaalon Kachga IfftooharaCttuosiarenefgyxofn]
Tuesday, fttedi 90,20104^7 PM
'VfctofeZtateitt
t4ab0SMsr
FW: ReBabB^Aottirenoe Agmamens West Signatory Page 
PJilUW4^Q7^4ie8eiWi^Jte8uiBnc8uAgrMmeriLW68LS|Bratoiy„ftce.PDF

We »e going to erant to piftit out the attached document a$w^ ssenvid! bekMf for PA ffllng.

mm ton Cesadont [m^odcasadontOTuagtafenefflyxom]
SMC: Tuesday, Ptadi 30,201010:34 AM 
ibt Madelon (Ochoa
S^decb M: RdaOBty MMance Agreement West S^nstory Page

JonM.Cesadont 
CMsf Legal ONcer 
SftieSmr Energy Sendees 
383West Erie Street 
7th Floor
Chteago, 1160664 
312.628^886 Direct 
312.628JB888 F&x 
wwwAhitttegnewvJpm

The Mornnlion oonialned tn this oommunleetfon and any afteehments are Intended onty for the use of the Mvfchiel or 
rnttvioeWch 8 baddnaasod. AO fetowgtfonwflMn or attached bpMleBer^cOTfttetfal end CTenytfrorncfiscloswaff
11 mj rnoilnr ril Ttitfi mnininn h mT Itrr fnrT**^* ** ^ Mothiftrina erfa wnnimnn
^ ........... m iiiflnft flint mm rtiriMHniniiiinn rtlntrfhiillnn nr nnnYfiffi nl thin rofftmnnlctHwtn nr

TharAyou.

Forwarded Message—*
From: custevcCrfm^om
To: joesadoniOMueetBrenergyxom
Sort: Wednesday. February 10,2010 a*4&58 PM

Hello Jon,

Hereto the second signatory page.
Thanks,

LesUe Yeager
Adroor, Manber Bntorinm



Victoria Ztefaartt

From: Madelon Kuchara {mhuchflmObhiastemergyxom]
Sent Tuesday* Mansh 30. SOtO 4£9 PM
To: Victoria ZJebarth*
Cr streets’
StfbiMt ^HaSabffiyAssurancsAsFeemKti West S^atocy Page

Please prtrttouttMs string of o<(na8s far PA proof of PiM RetobRi^AssurenfiB Agreement

Worn: Wtest; toaihew [maflto:mmiist®state4B«3 
Sent Tuesday, to* 30,201012HK PM 
Tes Wadeton fCucfaer^
SiddMt: RE: RritebSy Assurenae Agreement West Sgratoiy Page

Looks good Medeloa As the SecretsifBl Letter Instructs. Mease offldMIy file these poofs with the Conunfsrion. 

Thanks.-Matt

Pmmt Madden Kuchere lmaBtotochesagtolue8faref»ByxBml 
Seim Tuesday, Nardi 30,20101L-41 AM 
Tot Wbrst Matthew
Sutoect: Mtt Retofctty Asaurence Agreement We* SEgnatay toga 

Matt

Please see prevtous I forwarded to you explainfr^ the attached document and e-mafi string below from
PiM showing that we are signatories to PJM RAA agreemenL

Thanks!

Madelon

Roan Jon Casadont tngap JeasadortgbluestaienerByxafw}
Senfe Tdes^y, March 3a 201010^4 AM 
Tto Madelon KUchere
Snigedb M: ReBabSiy Assmee Agreement West 9gratoiy Mage

4on M. Casadont 
Chief LegelOfRoer 
Btuato Energy Savtow
963Weet Erie Street 
7th Floor 
CMoeeo.IL 60864 
312.62618666Otreet 
312.6208888 Fax 
www^ugsMfonemv^om

The inioirmdtoR oontaineo in tMs ooinmedoetfon airi aiv attoehmente ere Mended only for the use of the 
MMduai or esSty lo which ft Is addreeaed. Afl MormaBon wlMn or aiiaohed b priwaged. corfldendri and eetempt 
from dbctoatao. V 8re reader of 9ds nweaage le not the ftitandad redpianL or any emptoyae or agent reaponsfMe

i



lor deUvQftegtWs message to the Intended replant you are terabynoffiledttrt any cflsseminaaon.dteJrtJjWfon or 
cop^ of Ms oommuniGtolm or attachmanto b sMbI^ prehSM end fnay b9 untavvftil tf you t«v» iwdlvBd toiB 
musage to etior, plaase noHy the orl^ Mftosr tomsdWely by reluin enul end deieto IHb messaoe, ftlmg 
wlto ar^ attaclments, frttoi yotr eomputor. Ilttnk you.

Ptoaae Donskier yoiff environfflantti i08fxin>&ifity batora prtnttng tbb a-mall

•—Fomantod Msseaga
Fnm eustsvc^pimxom
Ta JcasadontCbtostaianeiByaom
SentW«li«8day. FebnarylO, 201O&4&69PM
Subject: Retebtty Aesuranoa Agreameni West S^atoty Page

Hello Jon,

Hexe is die second signatory page.
Tliasks,

Leslie Yeager
Customer Advise, Member Retadons

2
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KRISTINA L. WOODS 
614-682-4405 
AEP ENERGY INC 
I EASTON OVAL 
COLUMBUS OH 432196195

0.0 LBS LTR 1 OF 1

SHIP TO:
ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISION 
ROOM N201 
400 NORTH STREET
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING

HARRISBURG PA 17120-0200

PA 171 9-20

UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER
TRACKING #: 1Z 845 2V8 13 2981 9699

BILUNG: P/P

US 21.0.23. WNTNV50 09.OA 01/20] 9
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